

**WRIT PETITION NO: 16895 of 2025**

IKF Finance Limited

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Vemuru VP Lakshminarasimha
Murthy

Advocate for Respondents:

GP for Registration and Stamps

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 24th July 2025****P C :**

Await service of notice.

List on 14.08.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

akn