

**WRIT PETITION NO: 16895 of 2025**

IKF Finance Limited

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Vemuru Vp Lakshminarasimha Murthy

Advocate for Respondents : -

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 14th August 2025****P C :**

Await service of notice upon private respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out fresh personal notice upon respondent No.8.

List on 09.10.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

kbs