

**WRIT PETITION NO: 16895 of 2025**

IKF Finance Limited

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Vemuru VP Lakshminarasimha
Murthy

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. Sunkara Rajendra Prasad

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 9th October 2025****P C :**

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish a copy of the petition to respondent No.8.

List on 23.10.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

akn