

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.16895 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	
13.	02.03.2026	<u>CMR,J & GTK,J</u> It is brought to the notice of this Court that on 20.01.2026, that the petitioner reported no steps against the deceased respondent No.5 stating that he is only a guarantor and that he has nothing to do with the registration of the secured asset. Recording the same, we have ordered to post the matter for hearing. Therefore, no notice is required to be ordered to the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.5. List the matter on 05.03.2026. CMR, J GTK, J ARR	

--	--	--	--