

39 WP No.16895-2025

Present: Mr.Ambadipuri Satyanarayana, Senior Advocate
appearing for Mr.Vemudi V.P.Lakshminarasimha
Murthy, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr.Dilip Nayak, Asst.Government Pleader for 1st & 2nd
respondents.

List on 02.04.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 31.03.2026
Ssv